T™-008

OWAK

Operation and Maintenance Manual

AN

ATARI

Innovative
leisure

14600 WINCHESTER BOULEVARD, LOS GATOS, CALIFCRNIA 95030 - TELEPHONE {408) 374-2440 - TELEX 357-488



17 7472 (]

HE 9?3l C

AN ETRE

o o4es (]

8L 9m

S5x 7474

LY. 9 (

Te 7453 (]

N

X,

DL A (

oL 146 (]

Taiak (

oK 74165 (

&3 tio8 C

el g, C

e w07 {

BaJ4 T4ISS

2L M BL 7474 C 41 Koy
% &
9
2K Tasz 3k Mes (] ax. G410
Ix._k3o]
I
24 TAOO ot S ea g 43 T47A
e J
==
[ ]
2w T4oR w740 (] a1 7400
2E 7404 2F 408 (] AF 7450
CEETTY)

L
o I8N E]

e e

K-8 o8 (

oA, TAOO C

B THIGE c

A TAIGE C

GH Gl (

-0+ uooc

-_n.g'umc

4E 7493 C

SR 749

. T4A04 C

(i

050

AD 7Aoo C

en 7474 C

4C 7474

56 7408 C

ng 7474 C

ECIA L L N4

- -

| s@ Ta9s C

LF  TAn C

T TRACE TO Vi S

£2
220 f1sv

24 7404 {]

W1 7416E {

B
njeey

O IRt DG OF BOARD

+

!

oH T4
X 4

IoF-B TATL (

M 740 (] B svm o 7415w (
7€ 7a0a C BF 9.4 |e>: oo (]
| STRED i Ca D

e 1493 C

TE 7493 C

e M7 C

T T80 (]

FP?

7

BL MIoT
L=
+ +
&| 1.3
o]
i | Fe

EEv PER. B WEN

c2d

s

1200/1e¢

<dl

oo /ey

<l
Boco/ 164

¥

1-+)

—+

REY PE b ]

Ancemaiy Quack
OOOD327T Rev

auT BOFE S

PRl W -
WG Wada -

“

l [ I
S

(A i

[:lAuu
Qauu

7.5 /lew
L

P PR S0 972 4032 ], 4
Fad




- 3 2 i 1
S vt am & 1 4 o T — 4 .
| BLAST MOTION e i |
* TG e
- C | PRODOCTIION RELEMNE
LASER G b gev Pee Ech
E |PEVISED PER ECH oy s [
5 I F [2evisen PER £oi =el
LA
1%
2
V& 7T (O
2L N\8 BLAST )
o
W BLAST N.C.
L2 —reewcad
-
8 5% BLATT REGET
o L A1 :
P M—
= i
1Y
w4
™
B B2-
e By = END SEaENLE .
el = R >4 ;
b ga-t . 256H—= .
i vy irecn - . 2By —F -
= S
{ fce? N o
) T P — e
Yo E.C.
eyt e B e
) N
LJ@:F_- 2
o 2T
A e 2
BL
2z 2" =TTy
Y :-. u;r..:
k3 Ay =
fr, P43 ¢ Ay o !
3 R T i R
- 5 ke ]
z [N 3 - oo g
S A Gomaftums s
s ) l |
. i e RN bripgl St 5
T Lo 5 e
BF-13 (mr-1) o,
IG 1} i
LI -1
ic "
* i ENDSEQUEHLE {3} 5
- — () E- - 'S
. [-FN % Qo a
&1 X o o | f
8 Slab_, - END 3E&. & R} ] o | faL
bl £ A B )y >3 \ 1| meTRewE|
5 %
o ' Ba-1 wouek L P iy
Dk RETRIEVED w3 '3—? CE-2 HBLANK s EY gé:
BLANKING 15 &1 ku;@n wl, P
e 2a0v oo £
. —LSdoe '

Bt U2 EweET 862
-SCORE WINDOW CT7-2.

L ANIMALS
0]

LATE\e
al —Hoe
B2-|

OPEN GaATRS

Fa Ta4O0 SF -B —
LL * REL TG Qo Ha HE A Ve VB f DR Y oaTt
l Ba-1 h‘.‘ b %c' :;: o - - T S -] Taom | ICB-C 4O b it d i o &7 ATARL INCDRPORATED
' ot I TaT4 | IOFB-A ——— 14500 Wincharear Bosdoward
st:w g ?' ::e ::: ? o o1 P el Bl ATARI Lo Getn, Californin 95030
‘B va (1) + a 11 a8 V) T4k % sl Callind
i P TR = T Y = e
Dbs:‘ — 9 'I. g 2 - e s SOUERARTIC DIAEzAM
a7Vt "
b oSt AT * | 1 & [T T = [ = MaTERAL TN v,
Ba-r G - S T T S - _
) SPECIAL. SPEED CORT T .
N % % % | O FALL MODE i — 4 B IODOQ57 [F
: - 0 © | O | RETREVE MODE - HDUCK CONTROLS Doh, FBETTICN e ; i | |,,.E.1 1 03“
t — =

= ~— T 7 G 5 —% . | %5~ t —& | 5



[r e Ny
SATIALF il DT
A, TECREFTION
- i b 00! 1
. " b BYNE  GEMERKTON ] I ~E }
: =t MORIOMTAL ~ GoTus L_arasr D2-f A
Ri& ™ SELORE Wi HDE W i
5 PR v 2 +5 ' 5
CLOCK =
5&4 I‘F \55 n ‘09 o 2 M_g.,olj; 2 . =
Q
B by ’ | | 2 s s
"%ﬁ i ™ ; ,TE i ul™le wof, B AT L1380
™
P () ™ au prs L= ] L=t 5| gn
e 100/ 28Y
o Rt | ot
1) To z2W-1 E 106 X5
1 G l [4 38 1 cao S
ST 2¥1s | weeser (1) _ =5 =
on 59 o BR (D L -“:q =4 16} r
oY 3 [ W RESEY (1} Loy} J SEAEAIE  wWiIE
N ; CEMAATE GRowm W HPRNESS
GBS 10 + B SuY
FRTER CAF
— e S25 Y
— AN
EVARECN J
—— SCORE 'WikDOwW
_AW_M
+5 B {2
(ceriomas) cow 2
FET:

1 [u)
T

| - +'ﬂ"—. VIDEC
oz-1 i Lo} o itk o
BL“TTW_‘ P (7YY 1:“'2
BAL 5
220 ¥ A6 Guen ORAMP
a
s R4Z, AT ART X TED
+ By SO0 Winchaster Boglend
GHD NUMBER OF DULKLS/Gane ATAR| Low Gates, Cubforas 35030
0 R4-Z B — JUMPER "8 TERMMALS Tme o o
¥ V2 - JMPER. FEAGT £ I TERMINALS. SCENANT VW [Fa¥elled AV ]
STAZT B4 / & Qllaboe
FLASKH Df- Mo - JUMPEE 12 fie” TERMLIALS .
ATIONLD. i hare v "y
COUMTER. MLXE 835 LRED R %" ]' B ‘ OD O C)S'? F
e WA ‘ rm:r 2 maJ

— = & I 5 4 s T 2 T



. " & & l 4 3 2 1
REVEIONS h
v PR I THTTIALS wwd DATE
MFTG CHEC ENCRG
b PROD Bl o Y-
B el N 82 ==zt g
< BB e T @8 ol

o= T AV A B
8
T T REX, 5t
SEE ¢ e B *
- g
2 E { it
O3z
' i AW BY DATE 1
Pl P DZG' -4 ATAR! ENCORPORATED
WNLESS OTHEAWIE SrEOIFIED CHECKE Lﬁm::.m A
o DESIGN ENGENEER _ATARI
R At i ASS BN AR,
MATERIAL: TOCUMENT CONTROL El.m.“ | .Y mY
\h ? e + L
L \ ‘smmw ] SE 1 o™ j .
4 ] J 2 | 1




7 8 5 | 4 3 2 1
REVIR Y-
CPTICS P, Brbis ANSY Y™ DESCRETION il
DRFTE CHECK R
r o P . ;
X A | oect Tei_ oot R V4
s e 22 B oo, B[y Fereas aze W [ WX
= Ciee Cew d
¢eoc e B 94
2 | e b
HE= crr {Back)
SR
[F¥=] A -—
I _GAIN WG DINGZANA
Ji
1 Oee FEB
ax— ]
] !‘.7
2 . ¥ .
! o7 | 1sp <F
J s 4
J 2 g?
1~ k2.
g 7 =
ol MoE S r——“a_;—l
N Ph/ i i
R —{4>—a-|-o—|
i xltl?M g — :
T —)1)—%—'
i I |
| A
:; w}a.uiz/
g e h, e/
g 9] =)
e REN GETRAER. o7 20
SPETY GRS e g
g
e FoasT ! VAL S
‘;? »>3> )
_\i LS B
au.ﬁy ES
e —-—-\
S B
> | 2vn) i
¥z
N s wy i m\:;l 1
T LR e 2w ATARE INCORMRATED
UM OTiR s e | EOKED t:.mc._ Califorzin 53030 A
o L ATARI
lm-l;"lm :l ‘:..3 B
masscaroem L < e | S groest WIRK e BAYLOSUIRE DibG.
DOCUMENT CONTROL * aNAA
l n;E)’?;" & E '; ) | HIE oRAW| L3 v
_ i e | TS
5 | 4 3 2 | 1



: 4 3 2 1
P —— ™
CRFTG N
Dé\,’“ﬁm‘ Fez@éa.uln-n-uw %
FeRRLLE E [ Per Bal S0 | |vand] g | 7e
_ F_|REVISED PER ECM 917 oMl 4g F
D }h D
| .25
20 e
AR G el
r——u] CEWAR PR ES 4% =iimat) B
2P
& CETANL A
c = - (17) 2 == &
" " —— ’,/,//
a.’-v, /
) ,/.:_.15
%\ %
i ﬁm\-k MOTES S
(23) A mEEL P (ITeM 2) § BUMPER (B 4-)
S, BE SECURELY SonDED T
o — - Gl BARSEL (TS ),
T - @
B ) B
3
:
4 mEck> :
~ %
( R S -1 ATANI INCORFORATED i
R ™ AsmEBLY,
DOCUMENT COMTACL LF =
SEE P G lBAc _ =
o P & il D ["ROomao |5
. APPLECATHEY / M\l |smu T o b
8 7 6 | 5 T 2 3 2 | 1



Job Ti '
Litle p ¢, BOARD ASSEMBLY - QUACK PWE-pL 000937
7Yy sheat 1 of 3
Drawn R, Milner
Cl\thtﬂdE /aﬁ_@d{jgb 2 [Mech, Eng, Rev,
ATAR| [Fomwf g [Piec 4/ 2w i
Rev. _ Description Appl\ Rev. DcschpHOn Apprv.
TEARE T
A Release for Prod 128 -13- 7u
7 57
B [Revise per ECN 814 A 27
C Rev., Per ECN 872 10-16-7h,
A
D Rev per ECN 9228932 P~ /. }/
E |Rev per ECN 940&"’.43'*3‘ X
E_[ReV Pre Bl 0% &%Q’/,@W ]
ltem Part. No. Qty. Description
A000937 Ref |Asgdemfly Drj:ving _
1 |10101/10-0101 3 |Reslistjor,| Capbon, 10%, % Watt, 100 ohm
2 ]10102/10~-0102 33 1 " " " 1K ohm
3 |10103/10-0103 7 i " " " 10K ohm
L [10105/10-0105 1 1t " " " 1M ohm
5 |10221/10-0221 2 ! h Y " 220 cochm
6 [1l0222/10-0222 2 " 1 T H 2.2K ohm
7 [10223/10-0223 1 I " " " 22K  ohm
g |10224/10-0224 1 i " " " 220K ohm
8 |10271/10-0271 2 ! " I 1 270 ohm
10 (10123/10-0123 I o ! 1 " 12K  cohm
11 (10331/10-0331 6 ' t n " 330 ohm
12 [10333/10-0333 1 " H Y " 33K ohm
13 M1o471/10-0471 8 t " g ! 870 ohm
1y [10472/10-0u472 ] i " v " 4, 7K ohm
15 |10473/10-0473 i i " " 'L L7K ohm
16 110474/10-0474 2 ! " " " 470K ohm
17 10-0104 n i " L i 100K ohm
18 |10683/10-0B83 2 1! . ” " 68K ohm
19 11110u4/10-5104 1 L b 5% it 100K ohm
20 111152/10-5152 2 " " N " 1.5K ohm
21 111153/10-5153 1 4 . 1 " 15K ohm
22 {11181/10-5181 1 1 i " w 180 ohm
23 19-313103} 2 |[frimpot, LOK '
24 111270/10-20P7 1 It " 10% " 2.7 ohm
25 [22502/19-311502 -1 {Trimpoft, BK
26 |30101/28-101101} 1 |(Caplacijtor, Dipped, Mica, 100 pf
27 {30102/28-101221| 2 " ¥ " 220 pf
28 [30331/28-101331) 1 " w " 330 pf
29 13L4101/27-101104) 21 I Ceramic, .1 uf
30 {34102/27-101102 3 ' % . 001 uf
31 |34104/27-101103 5 " 4 .01 uf
32 |32101/21-101104| 4 & Mylar, 10%, .1 uf :
33 [35102/24-250105 1 " Electroly‘tlc, 1 uf, 25V
34 [35103/24-250106 B it 10 uf 25V
35 [35222/24-250225 1 " t 22 uf 25V
36 |35472/24-060475 i " H 4.7 uf, 6V
37 |35473/24-060476 il it u 47 uf, 6V
38 |[35509/24-160226 i [ " - 22 uf, 16V

II




PARTS 1L 15 F b };l_(_l_[_l( r\ I(_:) R T D\\ i P/_L_—D 009837
T““'P.c. BOARD ASSY - QUACK\ sheet 7 of 3 Rev.
Item \ J_)llL \u ._I_QL) }[ JL'—;L I Jtlc)n

| T
39 | 37000/24-160808 1 | Capacit o%, lectrolytic, 8000 uf, 16V
40 | 37102/24-250227 | 1 meol Y 220 uf, 25V
41 | 37103/24-250107 | 2 | ol I i 100 uf, 25V
42 1 37104/24-250228 | 1 i | i 2200 uf, 25V
u3 | 70000/ 3u-2N3643 § ‘ Transastbr, 2N 23643
44 | 70001/34-2N364Y 7 " 2N 36uy
45 ?000u/3u-2N519% 1oy wo 2N 5193
46 ; 71000/31-1N914 |1¢  Diede}, 1N 81
47 171001/31-1K4001 u iDi:de, 1N 4pol
48 | 71006/31-A14F | 3 | Dipdel, 3A, ALUF
49 | 71012/32-1N758 1 !:Diode5 1N 768, Zener, 10V
50 | 71013/32-1N746| 1 ;iDiaaeE 1N 7hE, Zener, 3.3V
51 | 60020/69-00) 1 | Swite oDT
52 1 72000/37-7400 I 7 . Integ at d C1rcu1t 7400
63 1 72001/37-7402 | & { i 7 7402
54 172002/37-7404 ‘ B ¢ i 7404
55 | 72003/37-7ul10 | 2 . i i 7410
| 58 | 72008/37-7420 " 3 ;| | " 7420
57 | 72006/37-7427 1 + " o 7427
58 172009/37-745¢ , 1 ;" i 7450
59 . 72010/37-7474 1% | " j Tu7Y
t B0 572012/37 7ugs 2 4 Lol i T4 8E
Bl {72014/37-7493 | 7 | fi m 7493
2 ©72015/37-74107 ) & | . " " 74107
63  72016/37-74153° 3 | " " 74153
| 64 ,72017/37-9316 - 9 ' = " B 3316
55 172018/37-555 1 " f 555
66 [72025/37-9322 1 | nto " 83272
67 172026/37-9602 2 | B o 9602
68 | 72027/37-7408 - 6 b L 7408
69 :72033/37-74185 6 | . " i 74165
70 ,72036/37-9314 1, § & il | " 931Y
71 1 72Qu2/ 37~ soud 2 | |y L MFC 6040
72 . 72050/37-7413 | 1 H G L 7413
| 73 72051/37- ua7ul| 1T T T ua 741
74 1 72048/37-14380, L P, " LM 380
75 | 72052/ 37-RC4136D 1 | " . RC 4136 D
76 ©72019/37-LM309° 1 hLMt309 KO
77 172074/37-2530N 1 1 Cubtom ROM,!?2530 N
; 78 - 75100/72-1810C! 2 | Scpew) Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #6-32 x
: : ) 1 5/8" Lg.:
! 79 | 75101/75-056 | 2 | Washer, Lock, #6
80 175102/75-016C 2 | Wagher, FlaE, #6
81 . 75103/75-916S i 2 | Nut, Hex, #b-32
82 ;75162/75-044 1 Washer, Bplit loek fiy
83 175163/75-014S | 1 | Wasgher, Flat,
84 "7516u4/75-914S | 1 | Nuf, Hex, #u- 40
85 i?5188/7544085 | 1 ] Screw) Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #u-u0 x W
I - [
86 | 80086/79-42424 | 1 {Sogkef, g4 Pin
87 | 81001/90-101 . 1 | Crystal,|14,318180 mhz
88 | 83014/78-06001 | 1 |Wakefield Heatsink
89 | 19112/19-609wTpS, 1 | Resisfor, 10 Watt, Wirewound, 7.5 ohm
90 |10682/10-0682 i 1 " i, Carbon, 10%, % Watt, 6.8K ohm
1
!
] | N




PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION |Dwg‘ P/L 000337

Title p ¢, BOARD ASSY. - QUACK shest 3ar .3 [B9% F
[tem Part No. Qty, Description

91 |110823/10-0823 1 Registor) Carbon, 10%, % Watt, 82 K ohm
92 /10-08227 1 ¥ ” o " 8.2K ohm
93 ) 71009 /35-MCR106-1 1 MCR 1pe-1

gy /37-9300 1 Integratéd Circuilt, 9300

95 /79-58017 ) 1 Polarjized Wafer, Molex #09-60-1061

96 | 001873 1 Printed Cirpuit Board

a7 T19-202131 & || Tejlemlival




QUACK

’I ASSEMBLY TITLE/Assembly Electronics Tray P/L 001978

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn

ATARI Checked Mech. Eng.

Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng REV.
leisure C
Rev, Description Date JApprv.j Rev, Description Date Apprv4

A PROD REL 10/4 /74 /2
B Rev par ECN 862 10/10/74 ;-
~ Rev per ECN 886 07177
e e e —— e ~ |
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 A001994 1 Assembly, Harness
2 000622 1 Cover, Transformer
3 000871 1 Label
L AQ01979 1 Assembly, Tray/Cleat
5 55006/000855 1 Transformer
6 80029/71-2121| 2 AC Power Interlock Switch
7 75200/72-6602{27 Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil., #6 x % Lg.
8 80001/79%-320121] 1 Fuse Holder
9 80002/46-20110 1 Fuse, 1 amp, Slo-Blo
10 80004/47-1001| 1 Counter
11 90-3001 1 Filter, Power Line
12 83015/54-0u41 1 Power Cord, 8!
13 78-25001 7 Cable Clamp
14 83097/000268 2 Bracket, Switch Mounting
15 A001920 1 Harness, Voltage Selection
16 “A001821-01 A/R |Shorting Block, 95V
17 *A001921-02 A/R |Shorting Block, 110V
18 &?AOOlg?l—DS A/R |Shorting Block, 220V

* Tnstall Shorting Bllock per Voltage Required




‘l ASSEMBLY TITLE/ assEMBLY, RIFLE quack  PfLaoo1isuo
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATAR' Checked Mech, Eng.
. Pay
Innovative Proj. Eng, , 2z Elec. Eng REV.
leisure =
— F
Rev, | Description Date JApprv.y Rev, Description Date ppIV.
D PROD REL/ECN 958 11-19-7T4 z& 4
E {Rev per ECN 963 IT-76=7 :
£ {Bov por FCN 977 12-10- 78"
¥
— == —— — o———————— ——— |
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTICN
1 001847 1 Gun Stock
2 001843 1 Cap, Barrel
3 001846 1 Barrel, Gun
b g0l8u41 1 Bumper
5 001853 1 Adapter, Cable
6 601848 1 Guard, Trigger
7 001941 1 Cable Support
8 0013840 1 Clamp, Cable
9 001942 1 Mount, Shock
10 001939 1 Plate, Cable
11 AQD1852 i Assembly, Optics
12 AQD24LB0 1 Assembly, Harness, Optics
13 AQ02458 1 Assembly, Harness, Gun
1y A001850 1 Asgembly, Trigger
15 82-701 2 Terrule
16 78-2000109L 54" | Cable, Stripwound
17 75=-4103 2 Screw, Set, Cup Point, Allen, Stl, 10-24 x.1j
18 73-1204 2 | Screw, Drive, Rd Hd, .12 x .25 LG.
19 73-660707 1 Collar Set
20 75-6806 1 Screw, Sm, Pan Hd, #8 x .38 LG.
21 82-8812 4 Screw, Button Hd, #8-32 x .75 LG,
z22 75-0205 3 Washer, Flat, Narrow Pattern, #10
23 82-302 1 Post, 1k" LG.
24 82-8806 1 Screw, Button Hd Socket Cap #8-32 x .38 LG.
25 8§2-301 1 Post, 2" LG.
286 75-045 Yy Washer, Stl, Lock #X
27 75-9155 Ly Nut, Stl, Hex #%-20
28 75-5524N & Bolt, St1, Carriage, 1/4-20x1-1/2 1q,
29 75-025S 1 Washer. Flat (1/4)
30 85-101 57" | Cable, Aircraft {unlooped}(500 1bs test)
31 78-23111 2 Sleeve, Air Cord

LG.



